For Immediate Release January 12, 2016

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Kara de Alvare Marketing Coordinator, Holland Farmers Market 44 West Ninth Street, Holland, MI 49423 616-796-0472 | k.dealvare@cityofholland.com www.hollandfarmersmarket.com

HOLLAND FARMERS MARKET'S OUTDOOR WINTER MARKET CONTINUES THIS SATURDAY WITH ADDITIONAL VENDORS

The Holland Farmers Market will host the second installment of the Outdoor Winter Market at the Eighth Street Market Place this Saturday, January 16. The Outdoor Market will be held from 9:00 am – 12:00 pm this Saturday, and will continue the first and third Saturdays in February, March and April. Patrons are invited to bundle up and visit vendors at the Winter Market in the south Civic Center parking lot. Westbound 8th Street will remain open during the Winter Market.

Eight Holland Farmers Market vendors will be participating in the Winter Market this Saturday. Flagel's Sugar House will bring pure maple syrup, maple sugar and maple candy to the Winter Market, along with jars of pure honey and honey sticks. Polet's Smoked Bones will bring dog treats for your four legged furry friends, while Shady Side Farm will have heirloom dry beans and wool products available. Skinner Homestead Acres will bring apples and squash to the Market and bread will be available from The Great Bread Company. UP Pasties Company will provide fully baked and frozen pasties and Visser Farms will have potatoes, carrots, squash, onions, kale, sweet potatoes, beets, turnips, cabbage and parsnips available. Windy Hills Hog Farm will also have eggs and potatoes available on Saturday.

Bridge Cards, Double Up Food Bucks, Market Bucks, Project FRESH and Senior FRESH will not be accepted at the Winter Market. Patrons should bring cash for all transactions, as the Civic Center ATM may not be available. Participation in the Winter Market is only eligible for current Holland Farmers Market vendors. The number of vendors participating each week may vary. For more information on the Holland Farmers Market Winter Market all 616.796.1210 or email events@hollandfarmersmarket.com.